CH \$515.00 56797

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM663415

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Release of Security Interest at Reel/Frame 6774/0362

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Jefferies Finance LLC		07/14/2021	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	The Hillman Group, Inc.
Street Address:	10590 Hamilton Avenue
City:	Cincinnati
State/Country:	ОНЮ
Postal Code:	45231-0012
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 20

PROPERTY NUMBERS	1	
Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	5679723	Н
Registration Number:	5741597	DESIGNED TO BE STUCK UP
Registration Number:	5735410	HIGH & MIGHTY
Registration Number:	5746074	PRO-STIK
Registration Number:	5848487	DIVA
Registration Number:	5848486	HILLMAN
Registration Number:	5842457	ООК
Registration Number:	5854584	3D DIVA
Registration Number:	5776323	KEYHERO
Registration Number:	5770463	MYKEYHERO
Registration Number:	5735408	
Serial Number:	88389470	HARDWARE NOW
Serial Number:	88016825	KEY CHARMS
Serial Number:	87265041	DELIVERING SIMPLE SOLUTIONS TO A COMPLEX
Serial Number:	86972599	DELIVERING SIMPLE SOLUTIONS TO A COMPLEX
Serial Number:	88592187	QUICK TAG
Serial Number:	88491473	KWIKSEAL
Serial Number:	87057765	
Serial Number:	87000865	DESIGNED TO BE STUCK UP
		TRADEMARK

900632754 REEL: 007369 FRAME: 0258

OZOCO ED AME

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	87000858	HIGH & MIGHTY

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 6172359493

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 16179517169

Email: catherine.murray@ropesgray.com

Correspondent Name: Catherine Murray

Address Line 1: PRUDENTIAL TOWER, 800 BOYLSTON STREET

Address Line 2: Ropes & Gray LLP

Address Line 4: BOSTON, MASSACHUSETTS 02199-3600

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	108878-7005-010
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Catherine Murray
SIGNATURE:	/cmurray/
DATE SIGNED:	07/29/2021

Total Attachments: 18

source=Active 94766369 5 Hillman (CCMP) - Term Trademark Release - Jefferies (Cahill) - Executed#page1.tif source=Active 94766369 5 Hillman (CCMP) - Term Trademark Release - Jefferies (Cahill) - Executed#page2.tif source=Active_94766369_5_Hillman (CCMP) - Term Trademark Release - Jefferies (Cahill) - Executed#page3.tif source=Active_94766369_5_Hillman (CCMP) - Term Trademark Release - Jefferies (Cahill) - Executed#page4.tif source=Active_94766369_5_Hillman (CCMP) - Term Trademark Release - Jefferies (Cahill) - Executed#page5.tif source=Active 94766369 5 Hillman (CCMP) - Term Trademark Release - Jefferies (Cahill) - Executed#page6.tif source=Active 94766369 5 Hillman (CCMP) - Term Trademark Release - Jefferies (Cahill) - Executed#page7.tif source=Active 94766369 5 Hillman (CCMP) - Term Trademark Release - Jefferies (Cahill) - Executed#page8.tif source=Active 94766369 5 Hillman (CCMP) - Term Trademark Release - Jefferies (Cahill) - Executed#page9.tif source=Active 94766369 5 Hillman (CCMP) - Term Trademark Release - Jefferies (Cahill) - Executed#page10.tif source=Active 94766369 5 Hillman (CCMP) - Term Trademark Release - Jefferies (Cahill) - Executed#page11.tif source=Active 94766369 5 Hillman (CCMP) - Term Trademark Release - Jefferies (Cahill) - Executed#page12.tif source=Active 94766369 5 Hillman (CCMP) - Term Trademark Release - Jefferies (Cahill) - Executed#page13.tif source=Active 94766369 5 Hillman (CCMP) - Term Trademark Release - Jefferies (Cahill) - Executed#page14.tif source=Active 94766369 5 Hillman (CCMP) - Term Trademark Release - Jefferies (Cahill) - Executed#page15.tif source=Active 94766369 5 Hillman (CCMP) - Term Trademark Release - Jefferies (Cahill) - Executed#page16.tif source=Active 94766369 5 Hillman (CCMP) - Term Trademark Release - Jefferies (Cahill) - Executed#page17.tif source=Active 94766369 5 Hillman (CCMP) - Term Trademark Release - Jefferies (Cahill) - Executed#page18.tif

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTERESTS IN TRADEMARKS

This RELEASE OF SECURITY INTERESTS IN TRADEMARKS (this "Release"), dated as of July 14, 2021 (the "Effective Date"), is made by Jefferies Finance LLC, in its capacity as administrative agent and collateral agent (the "Agent"), in favor of The Hillman Group, Inc., Big Time Products, LLC, and NB Products LLC (as successor to Rooster Products International, Inc., Apollo Marketing, LLC, and Big Time Décor, LLC) (each a "Grantor" and collectively, the "Grantors"). All capitalized terms used, but not otherwise defined herein, shall have the respective meanings ascribed in or otherwise referenced in the Security Agreement or the applicable Trademark Security Agreement.

WHEREAS, pursuant to that certain Security Agreement, dated as of May 31, 2018, by and among the Barclays Bank PLC (the "Original Agent"), the Grantors and certain other parties thereto (as amended, amended and restated, or otherwise modified from time to time, the "Security Agreement"), the Grantors granted to the Original Agent, in its capacity as Agent, a security interest in and to certain collateral;

WHEREAS, pursuant to the Security Agreement, The Hillman Group, Inc. executed and delivered that certain Term Trademark Security Agreement, dated as of May 31, 2018, which was recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office ("<u>USPTO</u>") on June 4, 2018 at Reel/Frame 6393/0295 ("<u>2018 Trademark Security Agreement</u>");

WHEREAS, pursuant to a Resignation, Consent and Appointment Agreement, dated as of October 1, 2018, the Agent succeeded to the Original Agent, and the security interest granted pursuant to the Security Agreement and the 2018 Trademark Security Agreement was transferred to the Agent, notice of which was recorded in the USPTO on October 3, 2018 at Reel/Frame 6448/0772;

WHEREAS, pursuant to the Security Agreement, (i) Big Time Products, LLC, Rooster Products International, Inc., Apollo Marketing, LLC, and Big Time Décor, LLC executed and delivered that certain Term Trademark Security Agreement, dated as of January 31, 2019, which was recorded with the USPTO the on February 1, 2019 at Reel/Frame 6547/0225 (the "January 2019 Trademark Security Agreement"), (ii) The Hillman Group, Inc. executed and delivered that certain Term Trademark Security Agreement Supplement, dated as of March 29, 2019, which was recorded with the USPTO on April 1, 2019 at Reel/Frame 6605/0787 (the "March 2019 Trademark Security Agreement"), and (iii) The Hillman Group, Inc. executed and delivered that certain Term Trademark Security Agreement Supplement, dated as of October 16, 2019, which was recorded with the USPTO on October 18, 2019 at Reel/Frame 6774/0362 (the "Hillman October 2019 Trademark Security Agreement"); and (iv) Rooster Products International, Inc. and Big Time Products, LLC executed and delivered that certain Term Trademark Security Agreement Supplement, dated as of October 16, 2019, which was recorded with the USPTO on October 18, 2019 at Reel/Frame 6774/0354 (the "Big Time October 2019 Trademark Security Agreement");

WHEREAS, certain of the Grantors executed and delivered that certain Trademark Security Agreement, dated as of May 31, 2018 (as modified by that certain Notice of Succession of Agency, dated as of October 1, 2018 ("Notice of Succession in Agency") and as may be further amended, amended and restated, or otherwise modified from time to time, the "2018 Trademark Security Agreement"), that certain Trademark Security Agreement, dated as of January 31, 2019 (as amended, amended and restated, or otherwise modified from time to time, the "January 2019 Trademark Security Agreement"), that certain Trademark Security Agreement Supplement, dated as of March 29, 2019 (as amended, amended and restated, or otherwise modified from time to time, the "March 2019 Trademark Security Agreement"), that certain Trademark Security Agreement Supplement, dated as of October 16, 2019 (as amended, amended and restated, or otherwise modified from time to time, the "Hillman October 2019 Trademark

<u>Security Agreement</u>" and together with the 2018 Trademark Security Agreement, the January 2019 Trademark Security Agreement, the March 2019 Trademark Security Agreement and the Hillman October 2019 Trademark Security Agreement, the "<u>Trademark Security Agreements</u>"),

WHEREAS, pursuant to the Security Agreement and the Trademark Security Agreements, each applicable Grantor pledged, collaterally assigned, mortgaged, transferred and granted to the Agent, its successors and permitted assigns, on behalf of and for the benefit of the Secured Parties, a continuing security interest (the "Security Interests") in all of its right, title, and interest in, to and under (i) all trademarks (including service marks), common law marks, trade names, trade dress, domain names and logos, slogans and other indicia of origin under the laws of any jurisdiction in the world, and the registrations and applications for registration thereof (including but not limited to the registrations and applications listed on Schedule I hereto); and the goodwill of the business connected with the use of and symbolized by the foregoing, (ii) all renewals of the foregoing, (iii) all income, royalties, damages, and payments now or hereafter due or payable with respect thereto, including, without limitation, damages, claims and payments for past, present and future infringements or dilutions thereof, (iv) all rights to sue for past, present, and future infringements or dilutions of any of the foregoing, including the right to settle suits involving claims and demands for royalties owing, and (v) all rights corresponding to any of the foregoing, in each case, excluding any Excluded Assets. (the "Trademark Collateral");

WHEREAS, the Agent and the Grantors acknowledge that the requirements for releasing the Security Interests in the Trademark Collateral have been met.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the Agent, without representation or warranty of any kind, hereby (i) terminates and cancels the Trademark Security Agreements, and (ii) releases, discharges, terminates and cancels all of its Security Interests in and to the Trademark Collateral arising under the Security Agreement and the Trademark Security Agreements. If and to the extent that the Agent has acquired any right, title or interest in and to the Trademark Collateral pursuant to the Security Agreement or any of the Trademark Security Agreements, the Agent, without representation or warranty of any kind, hereby retransfers, re-conveys and re-assigns such right, title or interest to the applicable Grantor.

Each Grantor, or any successor to such Grantor (including any person or entity hereafter having any right, title or interest in or to the Trademark Collateral of such Grantor) is hereby authorized to record this Release with the USPTO.

This Release shall be governed exclusively under the laws of New York, without regard to conflicts of law or choice of law principles.

Signature page follows

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Agent has caused this Release to be executed by its duly authorized representative as of the Effective Date:

JEFFERIES FINANCE LLC, acting in its capacity as Agent

Name: Paul Chisholm

By: Paul Chil

Title: Managing Director

SCHEDULE I

Release of Trademark Notice of Succession of Agency recorded October 3, 2018 at Reel/Frame 6448/0772 and Release of Trademark Security Agreement recorded June 4, 2018 at Reel/Frame 6393/0295

TRADEMARKS

OWNER	REGISTRATION NUMBER	TRADEMARK
The Hillman Group, Inc.	1166110	COLOR-PLUS
The Hillman Group, Inc.	1486689	CREDITCARD KEYS
The Hillman Group, Inc.	1526510	CK and Design
The Hillman Group, Inc.	1624427	POWER PRO
The Hillman Group, Inc.	1634639	STEELWORKS
The Hillman Group, Inc.	1639505	SHARON and Design
		SH/A.RON
The Hillman Group, Inc.	1644704	THE SPECIALTY CENTER and Design
The Hillman Group, Inc.	1717101	VISUAL IMPACT
The Hillman Group, Inc.	1734359	OOK
The Hillman Group, Inc.	1754854	AXXESS+
The Hillman Group, Inc.	1754900	AXXESS PC
The Hillman Group, Inc.	1845341	AXXESS KEY IDENTIFIER
The Hillman Group, Inc.	1907047	HILLMAN and Design HILLMAN
The Hillman Group, Inc.	1950599	AXXESS and Design
The Hillman Group, Inc.	2033587	THE YELLOW BOX PEOPLE

OWNER	REGISTRATION NUMBER	TRADEMARK
The Hillman Group, Inc.	2070442	KWIKSEAL
The Hillman Group, Inc.	2136783	WOODBINDER
The Hillman Group, Inc.	2277567	TAG YOUR WORLD
The Hillman Group, Inc.	2278994	PC+ & Design
The Hillman Group, Inc.	2291086	KEYS MADE TO WORK
The Hillman Group, Inc.	2291087	AXXESS+
The Hillman Group, Inc.	2291088	KEYS MADE TO WORK
The Hillman Group, Inc.	2292512	AXXESS+ and Design
The Hillman Group, Inc.	2295652	AXXESS+ and Design
The Hillman Group, Inc.	2350101	MOLINE TOOL WORKS
The Hillman Group, Inc.	2387208	THE SLIDER
The Hillman Group, Inc.	2387209	THE FASTENER CENTER
The Hillman Group, Inc.	2387210	THE ANCHOR CENTER
The Hillman Group, Inc.	2387211	THE KEY CENTER
The Hillman Group, Inc.	2391068	THE ANCHOR CENTER
The Hillman Group, Inc.	2397105	QUICK-SCRIBE
The Hillman Group, Inc.	2425611	MINIMETALCENTER
The Hillman Group, Inc.	2468273	DUAL-TORQ
The Hillman Group, Inc.	2637064	TIMBERTITE
The Hillman Group, Inc.	2660705	STEELBINDER
The Hillman Group, Inc.	2683270	WORKSHOP SERIES and Design
The Hillman Group, Inc.	2730157	SHIELD

OWNER	REGISTRATION NUMBER	TRADEMARK
The Hillman Group, Inc.	2734483	RUBBERHEAD
The Hillman Group, Inc.	2752382	MAXX SELF DRILL
The Hillman Group, Inc.	2829592	ST (Stylized)
The Hillman Group, Inc.	2923922	FANATIX
The Hillman Group, Inc.	3046058	HUNG BY DESIGN
The Hillman Group, Inc.	3264411	SHEETWORKS
		SheetWorkS
The Hillman Group, Inc.	3334284	WEATHER MAXX
The Hillman Group, Inc.	3357177	HILLMAN DISTINCTIONS
The Hillman Group, Inc.	3458968	TAGWORKS
The Hillman Group, Inc.	3458978	TAG (Symbol) ©
The Hillman Group, Inc.	3465012	DURASEAL
The Hillman Group, Inc.	3587062	HANG RIGHT STUD FINDER PLUS
The Hillman Group, Inc.	3609227	HARDWARE ESSENTIALS
The Hillman Group, Inc.	3645324	SHIELD HANGER SHAPE
The Hillman Group, Inc.	3650227	READYNAIL
The Hillman Group, Inc.	3859617	OOK PRO SHAPE (SINGLE HOLE)
The Hillman Group, Inc.	3859618	OOK PRO SHAPE (2-HOLE)

OWNER	REGISTRATION NUMBER	TRADEMARK
The Hillman Group, Inc.	3859619	OOK PRO SHAPE (3-HOLE)
The Hillman Group, Inc.	3897881	F.I.D.O
The Hillman Group, Inc.	3908830	F.I.D.O and Design
The Hillman Group, Inc.	3932193	LEDGERTITE
The Hillman Group, Inc.	3944327	GUTTERTITE
The Hillman Group, Inc.	3947241	PRO CRAFTER
The Hillman Group, Inc.	3947928	PHILSTONE PUILSTONE
The Hillman Group, Inc.	3948485	HEAVYHOLD
The Hillman Group, Inc.	4008924	PRO-CRAFTER & Design Pro Crafter
The Hillman Group, Inc.	4018693	SERVALITE
The Hillman Group, Inc.	4018694	SERV-A-LITE
The Hillman Group, Inc.	4085317	KEY EXPRESS
The Hillman Group, Inc.	4152788	TIDY TINS & Design

OWNER	REGISTRATION NUMBER	TRADEMARK
		tid) tins
The Hillman Group, Inc.	4242414	TIDY TINS
The Hillman Group, Inc.	4289897	LEAVE WITH A KEY THAT WORKS GUARANTEED
The Hillman Group, Inc.	4289898	FASTKEY
The Hillman Group, Inc.	4387825	TRUSSTITE
The Hillman Group, Inc.	4387831	LUMBERTITE
The Hillman Group, Inc.	4654585	KEYEXPRESS
The Hillman Group, Inc.	4666852	WEATHER TUFF
The Hillman Group, Inc.	4666853	WEATHER TUFF & Design
The Hillman Group, Inc.	4755657	PET SCRIBE
The Hillman Group, Inc.	4766821	CODE KEYS & Design
The Hillman Group, Inc.	4805451	PROTECT*IT
The Hillman Group, Inc.	4820015	MINI-BRIGHT
The Hillman Group, Inc.	4878462	PUSH*IT
The Hillman Group, Inc.	4956722	KEYKRAFTER
The Hillman Group, Inc.	4965664	DECK PLUS
The Hillman Group, Inc.	4989410	PICTURE THAT!
The Hillman Group, Inc.	5014311	FAS-N-TITE
The Hillman Group, Inc.	5027688	BORE-FAST
The Hillman Group, Inc.	5058438	POWER PRO ENGINEERED PERFORMANCE
The Hillman Group, Inc.	5130602	MICRO-BIT
The Hillman Group, Inc.	5132894	POWER PICK MAGNET
The Hillman Group, Inc.	5184755	ST
The Hillman Group, Inc.	5198917	ETCH & Design
The Hillman Group. Inc.	5252568	ON1E Design

TRADEMARK APPLICATIONS

APPLICANT	APPLICATION NO.	TRADEMARK
The Hillman Group, Inc.	87/708161	QUICK TAG & Design

Release of Trademark Security Agreement recorded February 1, 2019 at Reel/Frame 6547/0225

TRADEMARKS

REGISTERED OWNER	REGISTRATION NUMBER	REGISTRATION DATE	TRADEMARK
Big Time Products, LLC	3,114,967	7/11/2006	BIG TIME PRODUCTS
Big Time Products, LLC	3,177,825	11/28/2006	BLIZZARD
Big Time Products, LLC	3,178,515	11/28/2006	BOXMASTER
Big Time Products, LLC	3,453,072	6/24/2008	CARING HANDS
Big Time Products, LLC	3,570,354	2/3/2009	CONTRACTOR'S
			CHOICE
Big Time Products, LLC	4,198,998	8/28/2012	CREW CHIEF
Big Time Products, LLC	3,941,819	04/05/2011	DIGZ
Big Time Products, LLC	4,553,144	6/17/2014	ELEGANT FARE
Big Time Products, LLC	3,319,488	10/23/2007	FG
			and Design
			O
Big Time Products, LLC	3,887,165	12/7/2010	FIRM GRIP
Big Time Products, LLC	3,433,534	5/20/2008	FIRM GRIP
Big Time Products, LLC	4,007,360	8/2/2011	FIRM GRIP
Big Time Products, LLC	4,086,593	1/17/2012	FIRM GRIP
Big Time Products, LLC	4,641,914	11/18/2014	FIRM GRIP
Big Time Products, LLC	4,557,367	6/24/2014	FIRM GRIP
Big Time Products, LLC	4,998,541	07/12/2016	GARDEN CHEM
Big Time Products, LLC	4,951,665	05/03/2016	GARDEN CHEM
Big Time Products, LLC	3,115,015	7/11/2006	GEL PRO
			CARPENTER
Big Time Products, LLC	3,101,712	06/06/2006	GEL TRADE MASTER
Big Time Products, LLC	3,941,820	4/05/2011	GET YOUR DIGZ ON
Big Time Products, LLC	4,010,299	8/9/2011	GET YOUR DIGZ ON
Big Time Products, LLC	3,904,409	1/11/2011	GREASE MONKEY
Big Time Products, LLC	4,233,281	10/30/2012	GREASE MONKEY
Big Time Products, LLC	3,178,514	11/28/2006	GREEN HOUSE

REGISTERED OWNER	REGISTRATION NUMBER	REGISTRATION DATE	TRADEMARK
Big Time Products, LLC	4,199,731	8/28/2012	GRIP THAT NEVER SLIPS
Big Time Products, LLC	5,450,298	04/17/2018	GROUNDSKEEPER
Big Time Products, LLC	4,007,399	8/2/2011	LIL' DIGZ
Big Time Products, LLC	5,000,140	07/12/2016	MAGNIFEYE
Big Time Products, LLC	5,123,496	01/17/2017	MAGNIFEYE
			and Design
			MAGNIF⊕y⊕
Big Time Products, LLC	5,281,468	09/05/2017	MONSTER GRIP
Big Time Products, LLC	4,846,485	11/03/2015	MONSTER GRIP
Big Time Products, LLC	3,687,361	9/22/2009	NATURAL PULL
Big Time Products, LLC	4,010,332	8/9/2011	NATURAL PULL
Big Time Products, LLC	4,526,430	5/6/2014	NATURAL WRIST
Big Time Products, LLC	4,827,854	10/06/2015	PREMIUM DEFENSE
Big Time Products, LLC	4,870,505	12/15/2015	PREMIUM DEFENSE
Big Time Products, LLC	3,146,326	9/19/2006	PRO BUILDER
Big Time Products, LLC	4,020,370	8/30/2011	PRO BUILDER
Big Time Products, LLC	3,149,509	9/26/2006	PRO CARPENTER
Big Time Products, LLC	4,020,371	8/30/2011	PRO CARPENTER
Big Time Products, LLC	3,118,035	7/18/2006	PRO FINGERLESS
Big Time Products, LLC	4,020,373	8/30/2011	PRO FINGERLESS
Big Time Products, LLC	4,960,760	05/17/2016	PRO PROTECT
Big Time Products, LLC	3,121,626	7/25/2006	PRO TRADE MASTER
Big Time Products, LLC	4,010,333	8/9/2011	PRO TRADE MASTER
Big Time Products, LLC	4,697,244	03/03/2015	RAINBRELLA
Big Time Products, LLC	5,232,899	06/27/2017	RAINBRELLA
Big Time Products, LLC	3,099,013	5/30/2006	SAFETY PRO
Big Time Products, LLC	5,242,759	07/11/2017	SHADEDEYE
Big Time Products, LLC	5,242,760	07/11/2017	SHADEDEYE
			and Design
			SHADED
Big Time Products, LLC	5,257,013	08/01/2017	SHOCKSHIELD
Big Time Products, LLC	4,841,021	10/27/2015	TG
	.,5,1,021	13,2,,2010	(Sylized)
			TG.
Big Time Products, LLC	3,110,157	6/27/2006	THE MASON
Big Time Products, LLC	4,020,375	8/30/2011	THE MASON

REGISTERED OWNER	REGISTRATION NUMBER	REGISTRATION DATE	TRADEMARK
			THE DIANTED
Big Time Products, LLC	4,020,381	8/30/2011	THE PLANTER
Big Time Products, LLC	4,638,329	11/11/2014	TOOL HANDLER
Big Time Products, LLC	5,238,395	07/04/2017	TRACTION GRIP
Big Time Products, LLC	3,062,221	2/28/2006	TRADE MASTER
Big Time Products, LLC	3,137,085	8/29/2006	TRUE GRIP
Big Time Products, LLC	4,020,382	8/30/2011	TRUE GRIP
Big Time Products, LLC	4,590,015	8/19/2014	TRUE GRIP
Big Time Products, LLC	4,764,968	6/30/2015	UTILITY PLUS
Big Time Products, LLC	3,468,912	7/15/2008	WORKING HANDS
Big Time Products, LLC	5,094,081	12/06/2016	WORKMASTER
NB Products LLC	2,322,579	02/22/2000	AMERICAN WORK PRODUCTS
NB Products LLC	2,315,080	02/01/2000	AMERICAN WORK PRODUCTS
NB Products LLC	2,309,703	01/18/2000	MCGUIRE-NICHOLAS
NB Products LLC	3,713,684	11/24/2009	MONSTER
NB Products LLC	3,239,686	05/08/2007	AWP
NB Products LLC	1,950,102	01/23/1996	ROOSTER
NB Products LLC	4,595,843	09/02/2014	Bracken Creek
NB Products LLC	3,467,377	07/15/2008	TRY-N-BUY
NB Products LLC	3,487,436	08/19/2008	FLOORWALKERS
NB Products LLC	3,401,585	03/25/2008	TOOLRIDER
NB Products LLC	3,487,434	08/19/2008	BODYSHOX
NB Products LLC	3,421,896	05/06/2008	TURTLES
NB Products LLC	3,588,004	03/10/2009	AWP
NB Products LLC	3,588,001	03/10/2009	AWP
			and Design
			AWD
NB Products LLC	4,571,671	07/22/2014	SPILL GUARD
NB Products LLC	4,549,515	06/10/2014	FLIP LID
NB Products LLC	4,983,889	06/21/2016	BRACKEN CREEK
NB Products LLC	4,721,860	04/14/2015	FLIP LID
NB Products LLC	4,642,816	11/18/2014	1/2 TON HAULER
NB Products LLC	4,681,747	02/03/2015	COMFORT HINGE
NB Products LLC	4,919,692	03/15/2016	ROCKER
NB Products LLC	4,962,349	05/24/2016	SLIDER
NB Products LLC	4,915,455	03/08/2016	STABILIZER
NB Products LLC	4,749,900	06/02/2015	HYBRID
NB Products LLC	5,254,521	08/01/2017	AWP
NB Products LLC	5,254,522	08/01/2017	AWP
			(Sylized)

REGISTERED OWNER	REGISTRATION NUMBER	REGISTRATION DATE	TRADEMARK
			AUP
NB Products LLC	5,254,523	08/01/2017	AWP HP
NB Products LLC	5,254,575	08/01/2017	HI PERFORMANCE AWP HP (Stylized)
NB Products LLC	4,929,386	03/29/2016	Stabilizer Icon (IU)
NB Products LLC	4,919,862	03/15/2016	Rocker Icon (IU)
NB Products LLC	4,929,387	03/29/2016	Slider Icon (IU)
NB Products LLC	4,929,388	03/29/2016	Hybrid Icon (IU)
NB Products LLC	5,046,702	09/20/2016	SPIDERWEB
NB Products LLC	4,883,268	01/05/2016	INDESTRUCTIBLE MASTERS SERIES
NB Products LLC	5,254,551	08/01/2017	AWP HP (Stylized)
NB Products LLC	5,254,574	08/01/2017	HI-PERFORMANCE AWP HP
NB Products LLC	4,923,960	03/22/2016	AP Logo
NB Products LLC	4,867,491	12/08/2015	MIRACLE GRIP
NB Products LLC	4,823,982	09/29/2015	MIRACLE GRIP
NB Products LLC	4,519,376	4/22/2014	NEVER SLIP TECHNOLOGY
NB Products LLC	4,762,077	06/23/2015	OIL PATCH GLOVE
NB Products LLC	4,774,404	07/14/2015	PIPEFITTERS PROFESSIONAL
NB Products LLC	4,650,290	12/02/2014	MARANELLA
NB Products LLC	4,654,041	12/09/2014	ATALA
NB Products LLC	4,642,383	11/18/2014	SANDRIGO

REGISTERED OWNER	REGISTRATION NUMBER	REGISTRATION DATE	TRADEMARK
NB Products LLC	4,642,377	11/18/2014	REALMONTE
NB Products LLC	4,642,309	11/18/2014	BIG TIME DECOR

TRADEMARK APPLICATIONS

REGISTERED OWNER	APPLICATION NUMBER	APPLICATION DATE	TRADEMARK
Big Time Products, LLC	88017285	06/27/2018	RHINOTECH
	(Pending ITU)		
Big Time Products, LLC	88017273	06/27/2018	RHINOFLEX
	(Pending ITU)		
Big Time Products, LLC	87689868	11/17/2017	GREASE MONKEY
	(Pending ITU)		
Big Time Products, LLC	87689865	11/17/2017	GREASE MONKEY
	(Pending ITU)		
Big Time Products, LLC	87689855	11/17/2017	GREASE MONKEY
-	(Pending ITU)		
Big Time Products, LLC	87624813	09/27/2017	QUICK-FIT
	(Pending ITU)		
Big Time Products, LLC	87624765	09/27/2017	VIBRATECH
	(Pending ITU)		
Big Time Products, LLC	87255804	12/02/2016	GREASE MONKEY
	(Pending ITU)		RACING
Big Time Products, LLC	87177234	09/20/2016	GREASE MONKEY
	(Pending ITU)		
Big Time Products, LLC	87567509	08/14/2017	GREASE MONKEY
	(Pending ITU)		
Big Time Products, LLC	87113545	07/22/2016	THORN SHIELD
	(Pending ITU)		
Big Time Products, LLC	87271010	12/16/2016	LEATHER FOR
	(Pending ITU)		WEATHER
Big Time Products, LLC	87271007	12/16/2016	LEATHER FOR
	(Pending ITU)		WEATHER
Big Time Products, LLC	87271004	12/16/2016	LEATHER FOR
	(Pending ITU)		WEATHER
Big Time Products, LLC	87271003	12/16/2016	LEATHER FOR
	(Pending ITU)		WEATHER
Big Time Products, LLC	87624800	09/27/2017	CREW PACK
	(Pending ITU)		
Big Time Products, LLC	87255829	12/02/2016	GREASE MONKEY
	(Pending ITU)		RACING

REGISTERED OWNER	APPLICATION NUMBER	APPLICATION DATE	TRADEMARK
Big Time Products, LLC	87255817	12/02/2016	GREASE MONKEY
	(Pending ITU)		RACING
Big Time Products, LLC	87255812	12/02/2016	GREASE MONKEY
	(Pending ITU)		RACING
Big Time Products, LLC	87255764	12/02/2016	GREASE MONKEY
	(Pending ITU)		RACING
Big Time Products, LLC	87211391	10/21/2016	GREASE MONKEY
	(Pending ITU)		
Big Time Products, LLC	87689860	11/17/2017	GREASE MONKEY
	(Pending ITU)		
Big Time Products, LLC	87689848	11/17/2017	GREASE MONKEY
	(Pending ITU)		
Big Time Products, LLC	87586408	08/28/2017	GREASE MONKEY
	(Pending ITU)		
Big Time Products, LLC	87255790	12/02/2016	GREASE MONKEY
	(Pending ITU)		RACING
Big Time Products, LLC	87255783	12/02/2016	GREASE MONKEY
	(Pending ITU)		RACING
Big Time Products, LLC	86717283	08/06/2015	DIGZ
	(Pending ITU)		
Big Time Products, LLC	86885201	01/25/2016	DIGZ
	(Pending ITU)		
Big Time Products, LLC	86088635	10/10/2013	NEVER SLIP GRIP
	(Pending ITU)		
Big Time Products, LLC	86663793	06/16/2015	FIRM GRIP
	(Pending ITU)		
Big Time Products, LLC	86875132	01/14/2016	PREMIUM DEFENSE
	(Pending ITU)		
Big Time Products, LLC	86747173	09/03/2015	GREASE MONKEY
	(Pending ITU)		BOOST
NB Products LLC	88064622	08/03/2018	ADVANCED WORK
	(Pending ITU)	0040545046	PRODUCTS
NB Products LLC	87160335	09/02/2016	MN
	(Pending ITU)	00 100 100 1	107
NB Products LLC	87188333	09/29/2016	MN
WD D 1 / 77 G	(Pending ITU)	00/00/00/0	AMBIB
NB Products LLC	87176665	09/20/2016	AWP HP
ND D 1 1 1 C	(Pending ITU)	00/00/0016	AMD
NB Products LLC	87176639	09/20/2016	AWP
ND D 1 . * * * *	(Pending ITU)	00/02/2016	AMDID
NB Products LLC	87160330	09/02/2016	AWP HP
ND D 1 / XX C	(Pending ITU)	06/00/0016	Magning
NB Products LLC	87086879	06/28/2016	MCGUIRE-NICHOLAS

REGISTERED OWNER	APPLICATION NUMBER	APPLICATION DATE	TRADEMARK
	(Pending ITU)		
NB Products LLC	87086868	06/28/2016	AWP
	(Pending ITU)		
NB Products LLC	87850312	03/26/2018	MCGUIRE-NICHOLAS
	(Pending ITU)		EST. 1932
NB Products LLC	85919148	04/30/2013	TRAIL WARRIOR
	(Pending ITU)		

Release of Trademark Security Agreement recorded April 1, 2019 at Reel/Frame 6605/0787

TRADEMARKS

REGISTERED	REGISTRATION	REGISTRATION	TRADEMARK
OWNER	NUMBER	DATE	
The Hillman Group, Inc.	3,797,899	06/01/2010	MINUTEKEY
The Hillman Group, Inc.	3,819,936	07/13/2010	MINUTEKEY
The Hillman Group, Inc.	4,657,950	12/16/2014	KEYS IN 1 MINUTE

TRADEMARK APPLICATIONS

None.

Release of Trademark Security Agreement recorded October 18, 2019 at Reel/Frame $6774/0354\,$

TRADEMARKS

None.

TRADEMARK APPLICATIONS

REGISTERED OWNER	APPLICATION NUMBER	APPLICATION DATE	TRADEMARK
Big Time Products, LLC	88190293 (Pending ITU)	11/12/2018	TOOLS FOR YOUR HANDS
Big Time Products, LLC	88190337 (Pending ITU)	11/12/2018	TOOLS FOR YOUR HANDS
Big Time Products, LLC	88339681 (Pending ITU)	03/14/2019	TRAPJAW
Big Time Products, LLC	88190332 (Pending ITU)	11/12/2018	TOOLS FOR YOUR HANDS
Big Time Products, LLC	88190330 (Pending ITU)	11/12/2018	TOOLS FOR YOUR HANDS
Big Time Products, LLC	88190320 (Pending ITU)	11/12/2018	TOOLS FOR YOUR HANDS

REGISTERED OWNER	APPLICATION NUMBER	APPLICATION DATE	TRADEMARK
Big Time Products, LLC	88190312 (Pending ITU)	11/12/2018	TOOLS FOR YOUR HANDS
Big Time Products, LLC	88190308 (Pending ITU)	11/12/2018	TOOLS FOR YOUR HANDS
Big Time Products, LLC	88190303 (Pending ITU)	11/12/2018	TOOLS FOR YOUR HANDS
Big Time Products, LLC	88514243 (Pending ITU)	07/15/2019	DIGZ
Big Time Products, LLC	88479959 (Pending ITU)	6/19/2019	PREMIUM DEFENSE
NB Products LLC	88144497 (Pending ITU)	10/05/2018	MCGUIRE- NICHOLAS EST. 1932

Release of Trademark Security Agreement recorded October 18, 2019 at Reel/Frame 6774/0362

TRADEMARKS

OWNER	REGISTRATION NUMBER	TRADEMARK
The Hillman Group, Inc.	5679723	Н
The Hillman Group, Inc.	5741597	DESIGNED TO BE STUCK UP
The Hillman Group, Inc.	5735410	HIGH & MIGHTY
The Hillman Group, Inc.	5746074	PRO-STIK
The Hillman Group, Inc.	5848487	DIVA
The Hillman Group, Inc.	5848486	HILLMAN
The Hillman Group, Inc.	5842457	ООК
The Hillman Group, Inc.	5854584	3D DIVA
The Hillman Group, Inc.	5776323	KEYHERO

OWNER	REGISTRATION NUMBER	TRADEMARK
The Hillman Group, Inc.	5770463	MYKEYHERO
The Hillman Group, Inc.	5735408	DESIGN ONLY

TRADEMARK APPLICATIONS

RECORDED: 07/29/2021

APPLICANT	APPLICATION NO.	TRADEMARK
The Hillman Group, Inc.	88389470 (Pending ITU)	HARDWARE NOW
The Hillman Group, Inc.	88016825	KEY CHARMS
The Hillman Group, Inc.	87265041 (Pending ITU)	DELIVERING SIMPLE SOLUTIONS TO A COMPLEX WORLD
The Hillman Group, Inc.	86972599 (Pending ITU)	DELIVERING SIMPLE SOLUTIONS TO A COMPLEX WORLD
The Hillman Group, Inc.	88592187	QUICK TAG
The Hillman Group, Inc.	88491473 (Pending ITU)	KWIKSEAL
The Hillman Group, Inc.	87057765 (Pending ITU)	Design Only
The Hillman Group, Inc.	87000865 (Pending ITU)	DESIGNED TO BE STUCK UP
The Hillman Group, Inc.	87000858 (Pending ITU)	HIGH & MIGHTY